

Guaranty Recovery Cash Fund Report as Required by Neb. Rev. Stat. § 85-2428

Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education 140 N. 8th Street, Suite 300 P.O. Box 95005 Lincoln, NE 68509-5005

> Phone: 402-471-2847 Website: <u>ccpe.nebraska.gov/</u>

Dr. Michael Baumgartner, Executive Director

Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education

As of November 1, 2023

The Guaranty Recovery Cash Fund requires for-profit colleges and universities with a physical presence in Nebraska contribute to the fund and would be used primarily to reimburse students attending these schools if they go out of business. Neb. Rev. Stat. § 85-2428 requires the commission to report the following:

Number of claims made against the Guaranty Recovery Cash Fund	None
Institutions against which the claims are made	None
Number of claims approved and the associated payouts from the funds	None
Number of claims denied	None
Amount of money in the Guaranty Recovery Cash Fund used to reimburse the Nebraska Opportunity Grant Fund	None